
Page 1

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 2003

1/5/2004

ALACHUA           33,055 61,310 2,813 19,806 583 544 1,881 138

BAKER                2,373 8,883 127 544 41 24 4 17

BAY                     35,856 38,880 2,444 11,218 599 128 37 24

BRADFORD        3,632 8,769 175 1,070 87 51 10 3

BREVARD           140,028 113,467 10,907 42,691 1,903 1,334 150 17

BROWARD         288,528 511,849 6,974 208,612 5,296 4,915 0 4,587

CALHOUN           988 6,453 115 341 43 14 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,270 33,865 5,826 17,316 884 285 124 23

CITRUS               34,621 32,701 1,924 13,534 509 296 34 7

CLAY                   51,986 24,253 2,219 13,189 592 186 29 4

COLLIER             83,471 36,221 5,413 27,318 1,198 254 46 14

COLUMBIA         8,963 18,227 824 2,447 162 1,321 434 9

DESOTO             3,528 8,423 432 1,679 114 130 121 0

DIXIE                   1,336 7,530 138 477 50 22 6 4

DUVAL                175,359 227,245 15,648 61,702 2,197 2,819 0 2,388

ESCAMBIA          71,185 72,493 4,639 19,066 1,030 1,124 445 871

FLAGLER            16,490 15,419 782 7,108 538 100 20 3

FRANKLIN          1,227 5,545 88 388 39 17 10 1

GADSDEN          2,751 21,215 269 1,115 91 52 0 0

GILCHRIST         2,290 5,109 163 690 50 24 0 0

GLADES              1,429 4,119 467 175 29 11 0 0

GULF                  2,198 6,281 105 480 45 34 2 0

HAMILTON          1,083 6,155 127 297 23 11 54 0

HARDEE             2,560 6,617 161 774 30 28 14 0

HENDRY             4,785 9,157 433 1,456 73 51 4 0

HERNANDO        42,049 39,053 2,388 17,128 853 212 0 7

HIGHLANDS       25,997 23,759 1,544 7,462 293 281 2 1

HILLSBOROUGH 196,309 231,285 16,784 99,425 3,365 832 1,156 81

HOLMES             2,002 7,486 100 545 35 33 5 1

INDIAN RIVER    38,788 22,594 2,216 10,827 527 204 62 10

JACKSON           5,145 18,915 267 1,180 98 79 18 1

JEFFERSON       1,702 6,391 121 395 77 27 49 0

LAFAYETTE        539 3,323 45 124 23 8 0 0

LAKE                   68,210 48,884 5,409 18,898 1,239 353 0 3
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LEE                     137,651 88,291 8,198 55,541 2,049 695 104 878

LEON                  38,413 82,355 3,436 15,499 1,321 451 93 45

LEVY                   5,386 12,446 743 1,607 145 61 0 1

LIBERTY             242 3,478 26 94 12 16 0 0

MADISON           1,616 8,530 136 383 39 16 0 0

MANATEE           79,746 57,807 11,970 25,970 1,413 502 0 62

MARION              73,463 68,620 6,698 21,755 1,433 304 1,091 130

MARTIN              49,607 24,944 4,230 13,540 577 205 39 13

MIAMI-DADE       342,949 404,713 7,996 185,357 2,873 2,048 3,533 521

MONROE            19,774 19,129 2,322 10,645 389 93 12 0

NASSAU             16,344 15,266 991 4,023 269 99 349 26

OKALOOSA        66,254 29,980 681 19,351 631 186 35 36

OKEECHOBEE   4,746 10,258 354 1,497 98 53 2 2

ORANGE             166,703 178,614 12,373 85,799 3,554 1,873 530 103

OSCEOLA           36,803 43,173 6,682 20,938 1,385 228 82 31

PALM BEACH     221,420 299,643 22,581 122,633 3,936 1,222 22,802 992

PASCO               96,734 91,729 4,713 47,278 2,383 1,065 190 345

PINELLAS           226,600 209,315 22,600 99,474 1,253 4 0 0

POLK                  112,379 126,355 8,282 41,782 2,035 561 0 7

PUTNAM             11,715 24,394 1,324 4,210 178 45 17 3

SANTA ROSA     47,188 25,555 2,578 10,258 611 223 29 0

SARASOTA         113,972 69,530 5,602 39,366 1,595 140 0 0

SEMINOLE          94,395 66,183 5,949 36,088 1,358 934 173 440

ST. JOHNS         49,569 28,706 3,045 13,542 681 265 0 7

ST. LUCIE           47,773 52,447 4,687 23,052 1,176 319 36 21

SUMTER             15,424 15,615 995 4,650 231 117 1,934 34

SUWANNEE       5,087 13,358 885 864 98 57 1 1

TAYLOR              1,901 8,551 156 357 39 35 23 0

UNION                988 5,069 62 300 10 10 0 0

VOLUSIA             101,568 113,782 8,407 49,535 2,036 591 824 8

WAKULLA           3,069 9,599 300 809 73 40 0 0

WALTON             12,848 13,262 678 3,285 239 71 0 0

WASHINGTON    3,145 8,861 231 745 63 24 28 0

3,604,205 3,921,434 251,998 1,569,704 56,899 28,357 36,644 11,920TOTALS
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454 287 109 0 0 38 126 1,01445% 28% 11% 0% 0% 4% 12%ALACHUA             

32 8 1 0 0 0 16 5756% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%BAKER                 

715 131 64 0 0 1 123 1,03469% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 12%BAY                      

85 12 23 0 0 0 17 13762% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 12%BRADFORD          

1,834 779 166 0 0 7 785 3,57151% 22% 5% 0% 0% 0% 22%BREVARD            

3,629 3,125 514 37 1 98 2,017 9,42139% 33% 5% 0% 0% 1% 21%BROWARD           

40 7 6 0 0 3 17 7355% 10% 8% 0% 0% 4% 23%CALHOUN            

715 286 17 0 0 0 156 1,17461% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%CHARLOTTE        

564 156 24 0 0 2 33 77972% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%CITRUS                

564 197 23 1 0 5 70 86066% 23% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8%CLAY                    

1,484 330 6 0 0 16 113 1,94976% 17% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%COLLIER              

208 165 31 0 0 0 40 44447% 37% 7% 0% 0% 0% 9%COLUMBIA           

107 11 16 0 0 2 19 15569% 7% 10% 0% 0% 1% 12%DESOTO               

25 2 17 0 0 0 19 6340% 3% 27% 0% 0% 0% 30%DIXIE                    

2,216 937 184 0 0 0 146 3,48364% 27% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4%DUVAL                  

1,096 362 179 0 0 0 236 1,87359% 19% 10% 0% 0% 0% 13%ESCAMBIA           

340 141 38 0 0 17 111 64753% 22% 6% 0% 0% 3% 17%FLAGLER             

33 5 2 0 0 0 4 4475% 11% 5% 0% 0% 0% 9%FRANKLIN            

79 24 29 0 0 0 41 17346% 14% 17% 0% 0% 0% 24%GADSDEN            

25 7 10 0 0 0 13 5545% 13% 18% 0% 0% 0% 24%GILCHRIST           

10 3 0 0 0 0 35 4821% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 73%GLADES               

56 9 6 0 0 0 13 8467% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 15%GULF                    

25 0 1 0 0 0 8 3474% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 24%HAMILTON           

19 6 11 0 0 0 9 4542% 13% 24% 0% 0% 0% 20%HARDEE               

72 26 17 0 0 0 22 13753% 19% 12% 0% 0% 0% 16%HENDRY               

917 263 31 0 0 8 184 1,40365% 19% 2% 0% 0% 1% 13%HERNANDO         

288 107 26 0 0 3 90 51456% 21% 5% 0% 0% 1% 18%HIGHLANDS         

3,405 801 538 15 0 23 890 5,67260% 14% 9% 0% 0% 0% 16%HILLSBOROUGH  

35 2 7 0 0 0 6 5070% 4% 14% 0% 0% 0% 12%HOLMES               

485 198 9 0 0 0 157 84957% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%INDIAN RIVER      

97 26 22 0 0 2 28 17555% 15% 13% 0% 0% 1% 16%JACKSON             

41 3 9 0 0 0 48 10141% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 48%JEFFERSON         

13 0 2 0 0 0 10 2552% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 40%LAFAYETTE         

1,174 389 0 0 0 6 168 1,73768% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%LAKE                    
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1,765 623 158 0 0 25 479 3,05058% 20% 5% 0% 0% 1% 16%LEE                      

1,006 246 169 0 0 15 774 2,21046% 11% 8% 0% 0% 1% 35%LEON                    

132 35 6 0 0 0 24 19767% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 12%LEVY                    

19 1 1 0 0 0 3 2479% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13%LIBERTY               

63 3 11 0 0 0 9 8673% 3% 13% 0% 0% 0% 10%MADISON             

1,578 436 97 0 3 5 356 2,47564% 18% 4% 0% 0% 0% 14%MANATEE            

1,471 279 114 0 0 3 201 2,06871% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 10%MARION               

511 132 15 0 0 0 160 81862% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 20%MARTIN                

2,412 2,473 376 0 65 32 3,710 9,06827% 27% 4% 0% 1% 0% 41%MIAMI-DADE        

422 144 15 0 0 0 150 73158% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%MONROE              

287 80 27 0 0 0 85 47960% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0% 18%NASSAU               

455 155 30 0 0 2 32 67468% 23% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5%OKALOOSA          

121 19 25 0 0 0 17 18266% 10% 14% 0% 0% 0% 9%OKEECHOBEE     

3,200 1,351 291 14 0 35 1,529 6,42050% 21% 5% 0% 0% 1% 24%ORANGE              

945 189 108 0 0 5 890 2,13744% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0% 42%OSCEOLA            

3,516 2,147 315 14 0 58 705 6,75552% 32% 5% 0% 0% 1% 10%PALM BEACH       

2,584 678 186 0 0 9 303 3,76069% 18% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%PASCO                 

3,908 1,077 261 30 0 75 1,279 6,63059% 16% 4% 0% 0% 1% 19%PINELLAS             

1,994 670 332 3 0 0 1,160 4,15948% 16% 8% 0% 0% 0% 28%POLK                    

193 75 23 0 0 0 20 31162% 24% 7% 0% 0% 0% 6%PUTNAM               

656 201 45 0 0 0 41 94370% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4%SANTA ROSA       

964 228 49 0 0 0 354 1,59560% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 22%SARASOTA          

1,262 626 72 0 0 23 152 2,13559% 29% 3% 0% 0% 1% 7%SEMINOLE           

913 723 13 0 0 6 168 1,82350% 40% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%ST. JOHNS           

831 257 79 0 0 0 643 1,81046% 14% 4% 0% 0% 0% 36%ST. LUCIE             

173 33 24 0 0 0 115 34550% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 33%SUMTER               

129 18 22 0 0 0 23 19267% 9% 11% 0% 0% 0% 12%SUWANNEE         

39 6 2 0 0 0 2 4980% 12% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%TAYLOR               

1 3 1 0 0 0 6 119% 27% 9% 0% 0% 0% 55%UNION                  

1,972 768 213 0 0 23 379 3,35559% 23% 6% 0% 0% 1% 11%VOLUSIA              

72 16 2 0 0 0 16 10668% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%WAKULLA             

270 93 17 0 0 0 40 42064% 22% 4% 0% 0% 0% 10%WALTON              

57 10 4 0 0 2 5 7873% 13% 5% 0% 0% 3% 6%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 54,803 53% 102,97622,600 5,241 114 69 549 19,60022% 5% 0% 0% 1% 19%
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3 1 1 0 0 1 1 743% 14% 14% 0% 0% 14% 14%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1385% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%BAY                      

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD         

8 23 3 0 0 0 3 3722% 62% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%BREVARD            

55 72 18 0 0 6 56 20727% 35% 9% 0% 0% 3% 27%BROWARD          

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

5 15 1 0 0 0 3 2421% 63% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS                

1 1 1 0 0 0 1 425% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 25%CLAY                    

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA          

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO              

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

54 41 0 0 0 0 6 10153% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%DUVAL                 

3 4 2 0 0 0 8 1718% 24% 12% 0% 0% 0% 47%ESCAMBIA           

3 5 3 0 0 1 1 1323% 38% 23% 0% 0% 8% 8%FLAGLER             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN           

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST          

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY              

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS        

8 3 4 0 0 0 3 1844% 17% 22% 0% 0% 0% 17%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES              

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER     

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 633% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON            

2 0 1 0 0 0 0 367% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON        

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LAFAYETTE         

8 4 0 0 0 0 1 1362% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%LAKE                    
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13 24 3 0 0 0 5 4529% 53% 7% 0% 0% 0% 11%LEE                      

6 5 0 0 0 0 1 1250% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%LEON                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                    

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON            

5 5 1 0 0 0 4 1533% 33% 7% 0% 0% 0% 27%MANATEE            

44 31 5 0 0 0 2 8254% 38% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2%MARION               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN               

0 1 0 0 0 0 3 40% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%MIAMI-DADE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 113 1130% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%MONROE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

11 70 2 0 0 0 4 8713% 80% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE    

41 23 8 1 0 0 27 10041% 23% 8% 1% 0% 0% 27%ORANGE              

8 1 0 0 0 0 12 2138% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%OSCEOLA            

66 85 10 1 0 0 12 17438% 49% 6% 1% 0% 0% 7%PALM BEACH      

51 56 10 0 0 1 14 13239% 42% 8% 0% 0% 1% 11%PASCO                

28 0 4 0 0 0 0 3288% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS            

18 5 1 0 0 0 12 3650% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 33%POLK                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

22 14 2 0 0 0 14 5242% 27% 4% 0% 0% 0% 27%SARASOTA          

29 25 3 0 0 0 9 6644% 38% 5% 0% 0% 0% 14%SEMINOLE           

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER              

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                 

6 1 2 0 0 0 1 1060% 10% 20% 0% 0% 0% 10%VOLUSIA              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA            

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 524 36% 1,466522 88 2 0 9 32136% 6% 0% 0% 1% 22%


